

## Georgina Stuliglowa <georginas@pensionpractitioner.com>

## **FW: NOEL 0015**

Peter Best <pbest@tag.uk.com>

11 November 2015 at 12:58

To: Steve Collier <sacaligemtom@blueyonder.co.uk>

Cc: Georgina Stuliglowa <georginas@pensionpractitioner.com>

Dear Mr Collier,

Please see below confirmation from Brewin Dolphin that the investment has been sold and that the proceeds have been sent to the scheme bank account as per your instructions.

Yours sincerely

Peter Best DipPFS Cert CII (Life and Pensions)

Office Manager

TAG Wealth Management

Riverdale, 89 Graham Road, Sheffield S10 3GP

Tel: 0114 263 2423 Fax: 0114 263 2419

The information contained in this Email and any attached files may be confidential and is intended solely for the addressee. Copying, dissemination, distribution or re-use of the information contained in this Email and any attached files by anyone else is unauthorised. Internet communications are not secure and therefore TAG Wealth Management does not accept any legal responsibility for the contents of this message. Any views or opinions presented are those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of TAG Wealth Management. If you are not the intended recipient, all copies of the Email and any associated files should be destroyed. TAG Wealth Management cannot guarantee that this email remains virus free once sent.

TAG Wealth Management is an appointed representative of Intrinsic Financial Planning Ltd and Intrinsic Mortgage Planning Ltd, registered in England 5372217, Wiltshire Court, Farnsby Street, Swindon, SN1 5AH. Intrinsic Financial Services is a holding company, subsidiaries of which are authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority

Partners: D Thompson MIFS DipFA & A R M Young MIFS DipFA

 ${f P}$  please don't print this email unless you really need to.

From: Hulston (nee Smithson), Rachel [mailto:Rachel.Smithson@brewin.co.uk]

Sent: 11 November 2015 11:39

To: Peter Best (pbest@tag.uk.com) <pbest@tag.uk.com>

Subject: FW: NOEL 0015

1 of 2

Hi Peter

Just to update you on the below transfer... the funds have now been sent (£32,652.14) and the account has been closed.

Any residual income will be forwarded in due course to the same bank account.

Kind regards

Rachel

This e-mail message, and any attachment, are intended only for and are confidential to the addressee. Any views expressed in this e-mail message or in any attachment are solely those of the individual sender, except where the sender specifically states them to be the views of Brewin Dolphin Holdings Plc or Brewin Dolphin Limited. If you are neither the addressee, nor an authorised recipient from the addressee, please notify us of receipt, delete this message from your computer system, and do not use, copy or disseminate the information in or attached to it in any way.

We do not accept liability to any person other than the intended addressee who acts or refrains from acting on any information in this e-mail message or any attachment.

Though our e-mail messages are checked for viruses, we do not accept liability for any viruses which may be transmitted by, through, with or in this e-mail message. Recipients are expected to take their own steps to ensure that e-mail messages are checked for, and free from, viruses.

Brewin Dolphin Holdings Plc, registered office at 12 Smithfield Street, London, EC1A 9BD, registered in England and Wales Company No. 2685806, is the parent company of Brewin Dolphin Limited.

Brewin Dolphin Limited is a member of the London Stock Exchange, authorised and regulated by The Financial Conduct Authority No. 124444, regulated under the Financial Service (Jersey) Law 1998 by the Jersey Financial Services Commission for the conduct of business in Jersey, registered office at 12 Smithfield Street, London, EC1A 9BD, registered in England and Wales Company No. 2135876. VAT No. GB-690 8994 69.

2 of 2